
Attendance and Contribution

Mo Wk BS MW EW Wed Cont

Mar 21 13 18 20 14 $510

Mar 14 15 21 16 10 $526

Mar 7 17 26 20 9 $537

Feb 28 16 20 18 12 $445

Programs to Watch and Share with Others
SEARCH 

Sundays @ 7:00 am
WUXP-TV 30

Sundays @10:00 am
WHTN-TV 39

Mack Lyon, speaker  
www.searchtv.org

PREACHING THE
GOSPEL 

Sundays @ 7:30 am
WUXP-TV30

James Watkins,
speaker

Bible Reading Schedule   Week of March 21-28
Dt.9:1-27:26; Lk. 8:4- 11:13; Ps. 69:19-77:20; Pr. 12:2-17 

Sun Mon Tue. Wed. Thur. Fri. Sat. Sun.

Deut 9:1-

10:22

11:1 

12:32

1 3 :1 -

15:23

1 6 : 1 -

17:20

18:1 

20:20

21:1 

22:30

23:1 

25:19

26:1-

27:26

Lk 8:

4-21

8:

22-39

8 :4 0 -

9:6

9:

7-27

9:

28-50

9:51 

10:12

10:

13-37

10:38-

11:13

Psa 69:

19-36

70:

1-6

71:

1-24

73:

1-28

74:

1-23

75:

1-10

76:

1-12

77:

1-20

Pro 12:2-3 verse 4 vs.5-7 vs. 8-9 vs.10 vs.11 12-14 15-17

This schedule will get you through the Bible in a year, and will give
you four different parts of the Bible for a variety each day.
Remember the Sunday evening lesson is based on the previous
week’s reading.

     

Sunday Schedule 

Bible Classes                                10 AM
Worship                                        11 AM
Worship             6 PM

Wednesday: Bible Classes           7 PM

     

  Mission Works and Evangelism 

House to House/ Heart to Heart

     Restoration Radio 

    Jim Waldron

      Manuelito Children’s Home

March 28, 2010

Church of Christ 

at  Beech Grove
meeting at Beechgrove, TN since 1875

v Visitors Always Welcome  v 

14035  Murfreesboro Hwy. 
US 41 near I-24 exit 97

,   P.O. Box 85,  Beechgrove, TN 37018              Phone 931-394-2305

http://kennethlorin.com/BeechGroveChurch.html

http://kennethlorin.com/WeeklyBulletin.html

Kenneth L. Thomas, minister - 615-890-6959

CALMING ANGER DOWN

       In a west Texas town a few years

ago, employees in a medium-sized

warehouse noticed the smell of gas.

Sensibly, management evacuated the

building, extinguishing all potential

sources of ignition -- lights, power, etc.

   After the building had been

evacuated, two technicians from the gas

company were dispatched.  Upon

entering the building, they found they

had difficulty navigating in the dark.

To their frustration, none of the lights

worked.

     Witnesses later described the vision

of one of the technicians reaching into

his pocket and retrieving an object that

resembled a lighter.  Upon operation of

the lighter-like object, the gas in the

warehouse exploded, sending pieces of

it up to three miles away.

     Nothing was found of the

technicians, but the lighter was virtually

untouched by the explosion.  The

technician that was suspected of causing

the explosion had never been thought of

as "bright" by his peers. (Continued)



Beech Grove News / Prayer Requests

Sick list - members, relatives and friends:. Tim Waldron - heart
and eye problems. Mrs. Sandra Toops is back home and has home
health coming to help her. Elizabeth Walker - Boulevard Terrace.
Laura Singleton  at home. Sheila Muncy had surgery last week, and
Leroy had hernia surgery at MTMC about the same time. He was
having pain due to coughing last Sunday. Roy Cartright seems to be
getting worse, and hospice care is going to his house. Remember all
our members who have chronic pain. 

New baby   Dallas Cameron Smith-Hernandez was born at
Centennial Hospital Wednesday. He is the son of Andrea and
Nathaniel Hernandez. Granny Diane Hernandez and great-granny
Nancy Harvey are pleased.

Prayer list . . . Reminders

i Military personnel:
A n d y  M i l l e r  i n
Okinawa, Japan. Adam
Thomas in the current
o p e r a t i o n s  i n
Afghanistan. 

i Earthquake victims in
Haiti and Chile, and
those supplying aid to
them.

i Those suffering severe
weather and extreme
temperatures

i Ernest (Roy) Cartright,
Jr., 710 Pine Knoll Park,
Lot 25, Arkport, N.Y.
14807 .Remember to
send encouragement.

i Those who have lost 
loved ones to death. 

i Th e  Be e c h  Gr o ve
community, to hear the
gospel.

Assignments March

Song leader  (SS) Tim Waldron 

Announcements Tim Waldron 

Songleader-Worship Wayne Gannon 

Scripture reading T J Waldron 

Opening prayer To be arranged

Table service (center) Tim Waldron

                       (center)  Ken Thomas 

                      (outside) Steve Miller 

                      (outside) Cole Gordon 

Closing Prayer James Mason 

i Christians who teach the
gospel around the world.

i The effectiveness of our
direct mai l ing of
HtH/HtH.

i Those tempted by Satan

i to forsake the Lord, His
church, and godly living.

i The lukewarm 
i The sick and injured
i Widows and orphans

(“Anger”, Continued)     Years ago, Jim Croce, in his song, "You

Don't Mess Around With Jim", used to sing about things that you

don't dare do (pull the mask off the Lone Ranger or tug on

Superman's cape, for example).  He might have done well to add,

"You don't flick your Bic inside a building with a gas leak"!  In an

explosive situation, the last thing you want to do is provide the

spark.

     We've all been around those kinds of situations (not literally, but

figuratively) -- where someone was angry and it wouldn't take much

to create an explosion.  We have two choices in that setting,

described by Solomon in this way:

     "A gentle answer will calm a person's anger, but an unkind

answer will cause more anger." (Prov. 15:1, NCV)

     How I admire those people I know (and my wife is one of them)

who have a calming effect on those around them (including me),

gently stifling the flames of anger before they burst in flames.

     "Wise people calm anger down." (Prov. 29:8b, NCV)

     May God help us all to be wise.

Have a great day!

Alan Smith, Helen Street Church of Christ, Fayetteville, NC


