Attendance and Contribution

Mo	Wk	BS	MW	$\mathbf{E}\mathbf{W}$	Wed	Cont
Mar	21	13	18	20	14	\$510
Mar	14	15	21	16	10	\$526
Mar	7	17	26	20	9	\$537
Feb	28	16	20	18	12	\$445

Programs to Watch and Share with Others

SEARCH
Sundays @ 7:00 am
WUXP-TV 30
Sundays @10:00 am
WHTN-TV 39
Mack Lyon, speaker
www.searchtv.org

PREACHING THE
GOSPEL
Sundays @ 7:30 am
WUXP-TV30
James Watkins,
speaker

Bible Reading Schedule Week of March 21-28

Dt.9:1-27:26; Lk. 8:4-11:13; Ps. 69:19-77:20; Pr. 12:2-17

	Sun	Mon	Tue.	Wed.	Thur.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.
Deut	9:1-	11:1	13:1-	1 6 : 1 -	18:1	21:1	23:1	26:1-
	10:22	12:32	15:23	17:20	20:20	22:30	25:19	27:26
Lk	8:	8:	8:40-	9:	9:	9:51	10:	10:38-
	4-21	22-39	9:6	7-27	28-50	10:12	13-37	11:13
Psa	69:	70:	71:	73:	74:	75:	76:	77:
	19-36	1-6	1-24	1-28	1-23	1-10	1-12	1-20
Pro	12:2-3	verse 4	vs.5-7	vs. 8-9	vs.10	vs.11	12-14	15-17

This schedule will get you through the Bible in a year, and will give you four different parts of the Bible for a variety each day. **Remember** the Sunday evening lesson is based on the previous week's reading.



Church of Christ at Beech Grove

meeting at Beechgrove, TN since 1875

❖ Visitors Always Welcome ❖ 14035 Murfreesboro Hwy.
US 41 near I-24 exit 97

P.O. Box 85, Beechgrove, TN 37018

Phone 931-394-2305

http://kennethlorin.com/BeechGroveChurch.html http://kennethlorin.com/WeeklyBulletin.html Kenneth L. Thomas, minister - 615-890-6959

CALMING ANGER DOWN

In a west Texas town a few years ago, employees in a medium-sized warehouse noticed the smell of gas. Sensibly, management evacuated the building, extinguishing all potential sources of ignition -- lights, power, etc.

of one of the technicians reaching into his pocket and retrieving an object that resembled a lighter. Upon operation of the lighter-like object, the gas in the warehouse exploded, sending pieces of it up to three miles away.

Witnesses later described the vision

After the building had been evacuated, two technicians from the gas company were dispatched. Upon entering the building, they found they had difficulty navigating in the dark. To their frustration, none of the lights worked.

Nothing was found of the technicians, but the lighter was virtually untouched by the explosion. The technician that was suspected of causing the explosion had never been thought of as "bright" by his peers. (Continued)

Sunday Schedule

Bible Classes 10 AM Worship 11 AM Worship 6 PM

7 PM

Wednesday: Bible Classes

Mission Works and Evangelism

House to House/ Heart to Heart
Restoration Radio
Jim Waldron
Manuelito Children's Home

Beech Grove News / Prayer Requests

Sick list - members, relatives and friends:. Tim Waldron - heart and eye problems. Mrs. Sandra Toops is back home and has home health coming to help her. Elizabeth Walker - Boulevard Terrace. Laura Singleton at home. Sheila Muncy had surgery last week, and Leroy had hernia surgery at MTMC about the same time. He was having pain due to coughing last Sunday. Roy Cartright seems to be getting worse, and hospice care is going to his house. Remember all our members who have chronic pain.

New baby Dallas Cameron Smith-Hernandez was born at Centennial Hospital Wednesday. He is the son of Andrea and Nathaniel Hernandez. Granny Diane Hernandez and great-granny Nancy Harvey are pleased.

Prayer list . . . <u>Reminders</u>

- ★ Military personnel: Andy Miller in Okinawa, Japan. Adam Thomas in the current operations in Afghanistan.
- ★ Earthquake victims in Haiti and Chile, and those supplying aid to them.
- ★ Those suffering severe weather and extreme temperatures
- ★ Ernest (Roy) Cartright, Jr., 710 Pine Knoll Park, Lot 25, Arkport, N.Y. 14807 .Remember to send encouragement.

- ★ Those who have lost loved ones to death.
- ★ The Beech Grove community, to hear the gospel.

Assignments	March		
Song leader (SS)	Tim Waldron		
Announcements	Tim Waldron		
Songleader-Worship	Wayne Gannon		
Scripture reading	T J Waldron		
Opening prayer	To be arranged		
Table service (center)	Tim Waldron		
(center)	Ken Thomas		
(outside)	Steve Miller		
(outside)	Cole Gordon		
Closing Prayer	James Mason		

- ★ Christians who teach the gospel around the world.
- ★ The effectiveness of our direct mailing of HtH/HtH.
- **★** Those tempted by Satan
- ★ to forsake the Lord, His church, and godly living.
- **★** The lukewarm
- ★ The sick and injured
- **★** Widows and orphans

("Anger", Continued) Years ago, Jim Croce, in his song, "You Don't Mess Around With Jim", used to sing about things that you don't dare do (pull the mask off the Lone Ranger or tug on Superman's cape, for example). He might have done well to add, "You don't flick your Bic inside a building with a gas leak"! In an explosive situation, the last thing you want to do is provide the spark.

We've all been around those kinds of situations (not literally, but figuratively) -- where someone was angry and it wouldn't take much to create an explosion. We have two choices in that setting, described by Solomon in this way:

"A gentle answer will calm a person's anger, but an unkind answer will cause more anger." (Prov. 15:1, NCV)

How I admire those people I know (and my wife is one of them) who have a calming effect on those around them (including me), gently stifling the flames of anger before they burst in flames.

"Wise people calm anger down." (Prov. 29:8b, NCV)

May God help us all to be wise.

Have a great day! Alan Smith, Helen Street Church of Christ, Fayetteville, NC